

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

CRIMINAL APPLICATION (ABA) NO. 66 OF 2026
Iliyas Ahamad Riyaz Ahamad Vs. State of Maharashtra

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

Ms Karmanya Giripunje, Adv. h/f Shri S.V. Sirpurkar, Advocate
for applicant.

Ms D.V. Sapkal, AGP / APP for respondent/State.

Ms Archana Murrey, Advocate (appointed) for victim/assist to
prosecution.

CORAM : M.W. CHANDWANI, J.

DATE : 10.03.2026.

APPP No.670/2026

1. By this application, the victim seeks permission to assist the prosecution.
2. The applicant/victim seeks permission to assist the prosecution. Permission granted.
3. The application stands disposed of.
4. List ABA on **24.03.2026** for further consideration.

(M.W. Chandwani, J.)

Wagh