



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

CRIMINAL APPLICATION (ABA) NO. 66 OF 2026

(Iliyas Ahamad Riyaz Ahamad Vs. State, thr PSO, PS Khamgaon City, Dist. Buldhana)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

Mr. M. Agrawal, Adv h/f Mr. S.V. Sirpurkar, Advocate for
applicant.

Mr. N.S. Autkar, APP for non-applicant/State.

CORAM : M.W. CHANDWANI, J.

DATE : 24.03.2026.

Heard.

2. At the request of learned counsel for applicant, stand over
to 8.4.2026.

JUDGE

Later on, the victim appeared before the court and sought
legal assistance.

2. Mr. Rizwan Khan, learned counsel is appointed to assist
the prosecution.

3. Stand over to 8.4.2026.

JUDGE

Belkhede PS